

新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

3 September 2023

Power Restoration Update Following Super Typhoon Saola

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) has completed the repair work and restored power for all our customers affected by Super Typhoon Saola before noon today (3 September). We would like to express our sincere appreciation for the understanding and patience demonstrated by our customers during this period.

CLP Power would like to extend our gratitude to relevant Government departments including Electrical and Mechanical Services Department, disciplined services and relevant district offices, as well as community stakeholders who have collaborated closely with us during the recovery efforts. Their assistance and cooperation have been instrumental in the swift progress made toward restoring power to affected customers.

About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to more than six million people in its supply area.

- Ends -